
 

 

Provision of the 14 Youth Elements 
 

Local Workforce Development Boards must design WIOA Youth programs that 
meet the following guidelines [WIOA § 129(c)(1); 20 CFR 681.420; TEGL 21-16]: 

• The local area must follow the design framework described in the local plan 
concerning how the 14 program elements will be made available within 
that framework. 

• If a youth applies for enrollment in a WIOA Youth program and either does 
not meet the enrollment requirements for that program or cannot be 
served by that program, the Youth program provider must ensure that the 
youth is referred for further assessment, if necessary, or referred to 
appropriate programs to meet the skills and training needs of the youth. 

 

Fourteen program elements must be available to all Youth participants.  WIOA 
Youth funds are not required to be spent on these services.  Local programs are 
encouraged to partner with existing local, state, and national entities that can 
provide program elements at no cost to the local Youth program [20 CFR 681.460(c); 
20 CFR 681.470]. The local area, however, must ensure that if a program element is 
not funded with WIOA title I Youth funds, the local program has an agreement in 
place with a partner organization to ensure that the program element will be 
offered.  The LWDB must ensure that program elements provided by other 
entities are closely connected and coordinated with the WIOA Youth program [20 
CFR 681.470].   

 

Element Providers/Partners/Resources 

1. Tutoring, study skills training, instruction, 
and dropout prevention strategies that 
lead to the completion of a secondary 
school diploma (or equivalent).   

• Dropout recovery is listed under 
Program Element 2 

 

 

Augusta High School   
870-347-2515  
1011 Main Street    
Augusta , AR 72006    

    

Bald Knob High School  
Paula Reynolds  
501-724-3273 



 

 

 

 

paula.reynolds@baldknobschools.org 
901 N. Hickory Street    
Bald Knob, AR 72010    

    

Batesville High School  
Michelle Gerhardt  
870-793-6831  
mgerhardt@gobsd1.org 
1 Pioneer Drive 
Batesville, AR 72501  
Leigh Keller   
lkeller@gobsd1.org  

    

Beebe High School   
501-882-5463  
1201 W. Center Street    
Beebe, AR 72012    

    

Bradford High School  
Sabrina Otts  
501-344-2707  
sotts@bradford.k12.ar.us 
504 W. Main Street    
Bradford, AR 72020    

    

Calico Rock High School  
Stephanie King  
870-297-3745  
sking@calico.k12.ar.us 
1 Pirate Place    
Calico Rock, AR 72519    

    

Cave City High School  
Vickie Green 
vickieg@cavecity.ncsc.k12.ar.us  
870-283-5391  
620 N. Main Street    
Cave City, AR 72521    
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Cedar Ridge High School  
Kathleen Holder  
870-201-2577 
kathleen.holder@cedarwolf.org 
1500 N. Hill Street    
Newark, AR 72562    

    

Clinton High School   
501-745-6000  
489 Yellowjacket Lane    
Clinton, AR 72031    

    

Concord High School  
Steve Tarver  
870-668-3844  
steven.tarver@concordschools.org 
10920 Heber Springs Road N   
Concord, AR 72523    

    

Harding Academy High School  
Roxi Thunderbird  
501-279-7200  
1529 E. Park Avenue    
Searcy, AR 72143    

    

Heber Springs High School   
501-362-6712  
1100 W.Pine Street   
Heber Springs, AR 72543    

    

Highland High School  
Kelly Mahaffee  
870-856-3273 
kelly.mahaffee@highlandrebels.org 
1 Rebel Circle    
Highland, AR 72542    

mailto:kathleen.holder@cedarwolf.org
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mailto:kelly.mahaffee@highlandrebels.org


 

 

    

 

Izard County High School  
Carol Burke  
870-258-7700  
carol.burke@iccougars.org 
5068 AR-9    
Brockwell, AR 72517    

    

Mammoth Springs High School  
Kim Ragsdale  
870-625-3612  
kragsdale@mssd.us 
410 Goldsmith Avenue   
Mammoth Springs, AR 72554    

    

McCrory High School  
Lesley Norton 870-731-2851 
lesley.norton@mccroryschools.org 
509 Jackson Road 148    
McCrory, AR 72101    

    

Melbourne High School  
Cindy Poole  
870-368-4345 
cindy.poole@melbourneschools.org 
310 Bearkat Drive    
Melbourne, AR 72556    

    

Midland High School  
Jeanie Johnson  
501-345-8844  
jjohnson@midlandschools.org 
741 W. Main Street    
Pleasant Plains, AR 72568    

    

 

mailto:carol.burke@iccougars.org
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Mountain View High School  
Torey Hanna  
870-269-3443  
thanna@mvschools.net 
210 High School Drive    
Mountain View, AR 72560    

    

Newport High School  
Josh Goodon  
870-523-1311  
jgoodon@newportschools.net 
406 Wilkerson Drive    
Newport, AR 72112   

 

Pangburn High School 
(501) 728-3513 
1100 Short, Pangburn, AR 72121  

    

Quitman High School   
501-589-2554  
6275 Heber Springs Road W   
Quitman, AR 72131    

    

Riverview High School  
Rebecca Johnson  
501-279-0540  
810 Raider Drive    
Searcy, AR 72143    

    

Rose Bud High School  
Corinna Strain  
501-556-5404  
cstrain@rbsd.k12.ar.us 
124 School Road    
Rose Bud, AR 72137    

    

Salem High School  
Karen Guildoo  

mailto:thanna@mvschools.net
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870-895-3293 
karen.guildoo@salemschools.net 
313-US     
Salem, AR 72576    

    

Searcy High School  
Julia Roddy  
501-268-3517  
jroddy@searcyschools.org 
301 N. Ella Street  
Searcy, AR 72143 
Katie Sipes   
ksipes@searcyschools.org 
Patti Bowman   
pbowman@searcyschools.org  

    

Shirley High School  
Mickey Johnson  
501-723-8191  
mickey.johnson@shirley.k12.ar.us 
201 Blue Devil Drive    
Shirley, AR 72153    

    

Southside High School  
Lisa Rich  
870-251-2662  
lisa.rich@southsideschools.org 
70 Scott Drive    
Batesville, AR 72501    

    

South Side High School  
Amy Wilson  
501-654-2242  
awilson@southsidebb.org 
334 Southside Road    
Bee Branch, AR 72013    

    

Timbo High School  
Nancy Rideling  
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870-746-4303  
nlowery@mvschools.net 
23747 AR-263    
Timbo, AR 72680    

    

Tuckerman High School  
Angelia Holland  
870-349-2657 
aholland@bulldogs.k12.ar.us 
300 Dowell Street    
Tuckerman, AR 72473    

    

Viola High School  
Pam May  
870-458-2323  
pamm@viola.ncsc.k12.ar.us 
314 Longhorn Drive    
Viola, AR 72583    

    

West Side High School  
Terri Cornett  
501-825-7241 
terri.cornett@westsideeagles.org 
7295 Greers Ferry Road    
Greers Ferry, 72067    

    

White County Central High School  
Stephanie Hill  
501-729-3947  
shill@wccsd.k12.ar.us 
3259 AR-157    
Judsonia, AR 72081    

 

Myers-Davis Life Coaching 
1141 E. Main Street 
Suites 101-102 
Batesville, AR 72501 
(870) 307-3234 – Office 
(870) 569-8130 – Fax  
myersdavis.com  

mailto:nlowery@mvschools.net
mailto:aholland@bulldogs.k12.ar.us
mailto:pamm@viola.ncsc.k12.ar.us
mailto:terri.cornett@westsideeagles.org
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(By appointment only through WIOA North Central)    

 

North Central WIOA title I-B will provide tutoring, 
study skills training and dropout prevention 
strategies for participants through a contract with 
Myers-Davis.  

 

2. Alternative secondary school offerings and 
dropout recovery services. 

• For youth who have dropped out of high 
school 

• Alternative secondary school 
• Title II Adult Ed 
• Basic skills training 
• English as a Secondary Language training 
• Credit recovery classes 
• Academic counseling 
• Development of an educational plan 

 

CLEBURNE COUNTY 

ASU Heber Springs Adult Ed. 
71 Cleburne Park Rd.  
501-362-1270 
Heber Springs, AR 72542  
 

FULTON COUNTY 

Ozarka College Adult Ed. 
Trish Miller, Director of Adult Education 
218 College Drive 
Office:  870-368-2047 
Melbourne, Arkansas 72556 
tmiller@ozarka.edu 

INDEPENDENCE COUNTY  

UACCB Adult Ed.  
Andrea Lee, Director of Adult Education 
Office: 870-612-2085 
andrea.lee@uaccb.edu  
2005 White Dr, Batesville, AR 72501 

Job Corp 
Jeremy Cox 
870-793-4156 
cox.jeremy@jobcorps.org  
396 Barnett Drive 
Batesville, AR 72501 

IZARD COUNTY  

Ozarka College Adult Ed. 
Trish Miller, Director of Adult Education 
218 College Drive 
Office:  870-368-2047 
Melbourne, Arkansas 72556 

mailto:tmiller@ozarka.edu
mailto:andrea.lee@uaccb.edu
mailto:cox.jeremy@jobcorps.org


 

 

tmiller@ozarka.edu  
 

JACKSON COUNTY 

ASUN Adult Ed.  
John Kelly, Director 
7648 Victory Blvd. Newport, AR 72112 
1-800-976-1676 
john_kelly@asun.edu 

SHARP COUNTY 

UACCB Adult Ed.  
Andrea Lee, Director of Adult Education 
Office: 870-612-2085 
andrea.lee@uaccb.edu  

Ozarka College Adult Ed. 
Trish Miller, Director of Adult Education 
218 College Drive 
Office:  870-368-2047 
Melbourne, Arkansas 72556 
tmiller@ozarka.edu 

STONE COUNTY  

Ozarka College Adult Ed. 
Trish Miller, Director of Adult Education 
218 College Drive 
Office:  870-368-2047 
Melbourne, Arkansas 72556 
tmiller@ozarka.edu 

VAN BUREN COUNTY 

UACCM Adult Ed.  
Erica Freeman 
501-745-6554 
freeman@uaccm.edu 

WHITE COUNTY 

ASUB Adult Ed.  
Sherry Organ, Director  
1800 East Moore Street, Searcy, AR 72143  
501-207-6291 

mailto:tmiller@ozarka.edu
mailto:john_kelly@asun.edu
mailto:andrea.lee@uaccb.edu
mailto:tmiller@ozarka.edu
mailto:tmiller@ozarka.edu
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slorgan@asub.edu    

WOODRUFF COUNTY 

ASUB Adult Ed.  
Sherry Organ, Director  
1800 East Moore Street, Searcy, AR 72143  
501-207-6291 
slorgan@asub.edu    

ASUN Adult Ed.  
John Kelly, Director 
7648 Victory Blvd. Newport, AR 72112 
1-800-976-1676 
john_kelly@asun.edu 
 

 
 

3. Paid and unpaid work experience North Central WIOA title I-B will offer: 

• Paid Work Experience 
• Summer Youth Employment 
• Pre-Apprenticeships 
• Job Shadowing 
• OJT 

 
 
For youth who do not qualify for WIOA title I 
services, we are currently searching for options.  

4. Occupational skill training  

• ITAs may be written only for OSY 
• An ISY 18-21 may be co-enrolled as an 

adult, and an ITA written for the Adult 
• Talk with your Regional Advisor before 

you provide other methods of OST to an 
ISY. 

Arkansas Tech University 
Contact Person-Margie Link 
atu3rdparty@atu.edu  
105 West O Street 
Brown Hall Suite 241 
Russellville, AR. 72801  
 
Arkansas Elite Welding Academy 
Contact Person-Misty Pitman 
mpitman@arkansasewa.com  
333 Rosebud Road 
Quitman, AR. 72131 
 
ASU Beebe  
Contact Person-Kelly Molinaro 
KDMolinaro@asub.edu  

mailto:slorgan@asub.edu
mailto:slorgan@asub.edu
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1000 Iowa St. 
Beebe, AR. 72012 
 
ASU Searcy 
Contact Person-Kathryn Stapleton & Connie Joy 
kastapleton@asub.edu & cjjoy@asub.edu 
1800 E Moore Ave. 
Searcy, AR. 72143 
 
ASU Heber Springs  
Contact Person- Kelly Molinaro & Connie Joy 
KDMolinaro@asub.edu & cjjoy@asub.edu  
101 Rivercrest Drive 
Heber Springs, AR. 72543  
 
ASU Jonesboro 
Contact Person- Chrissy Vines 
cvines@astate.edu 
P.O. Box 2640  
State University, AR. 72467  
 
ASU Newport 
Contact Person- Pam Smith 
pam_smith@asun.edu 
7648 Victory Blvd. 
Newport, AR. 72112 
 
Baptist Health College-Little Rock 
Contact Person-Vanessa Wilson  
Vanessa.Wilson@baptist-health.org 
11900 Colonel Glenn Rd. Suite 1000 
Little Rock, AR. 72210 
 
North Arkansas College 
Contact Person-Brent Long 
blong@northark.edu 
1515 Pioneer Drive 
Harrison, AR. 72601 
 
Ozarka College 
Contact Person-Amber Rush 
arush@ozarka.edu 
P.O. Box 10 
Melbourne, AR. 72556 
 
UACCB 
Contact Person- Robin Britt 
Robin.Britt@uaccb.edu 
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P.O. Box 3350 
Batesville, AR. 72503 
 
University of Arkansas Little Rock  
Contact Person-Andrew Burton  
thirdpartystudentaccounts@ualr.edu 
2801 South University Ave.  
Little Rock, AR. 72004-1099 
 
University of Arkansas Pulaski Tech 
Contact Person- Kayla Smith 
KaylaSmith@uaptc.edu 
3000 West Scenic Drive 
North Little Rock, AR. 72118 
 
University of Central Arkansas 
Contact Person- Sandra Ott 
sott@uca.edu 
Bernard Hall Suite 110 
201 Donaghey Ave. 
Conway, AR. 72035  
 
Diesel Driving Academy  
Contact Person- April Grant 
april.grant@dda.edu 
11001 I-30 
Little Rock, AR. 72209 
 
Level One Driving Academy 
Contact Person-Tammy Hayes 
thayes@stalliontg.com 
P.O. Box 1084  
Beebe Ar. 72012 
 
 
UAMS 
Contact Person-Bridget Cornelius 
BDCornelius@uams.edu 
4301 W. Markham St. 
Slot 758 
Little Rock, AR. 72205  
 
Full list can be found: ncaworks.com/acrs-approved-
programs 

 

5. Education offered concurrent with  
 National Apprenticeship Training Foundation (NATF) 
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workforce preparation  

• for a specific occupation, occupational 
cluster, or career path 

• Example:  Registered apprenticeship 

 

 Karen Breashears, NATF Director 
 Email: Karen@NATF.US  
 Phone: 870-246-0320  

 

North Central offers this service through work experiences, 
career readiness workshops and employability skills.  

 

6. Leadership development opportunities 
• Peer Centered Activities  
• Organizational/team work and leadership training 
• Civic engagement activities 
• Work behavior training 
• Citizenship training  
• Activities that place the youth in a leadership role 
 

 
Myers-Davis Life Coaching 
1141 E. Main Street 
Suites 101-102 
Batesville, AR 72501 
(870) 307-3234 – Office 
(870) 569-8130 – Fax  
myersdavis.com  
(By appointment only through WIOA North Central)   

 

We are currently searching for options if funding is 
not available or if the individual is not a participant.  

 

 
7. Supportive Services  

North Central WIOA title 1-B will provide supportive 
services for participants, depending on financial 
availability. As well as WIOA title 1-B core partners. 
Please call 870-793-5233.  
 
 
 
 
Cleburne County DHS 
Shannon Harris 
1521 W. Main Street 
Heber Springs, AR 72543 
501-362-3298 
 
 
 
 
 
Fulton County DHS 
Beth Yarnell 
222 Byron Road 

mailto:Karen@NATF.US


 

 

Salem, AR 72576 
870-895-3309 
 
Independence County DHS 
Alesia Harsson 
100 Weaver Avenue 
Batesville, AR 72501 
870-698-1876 
 
Izard County DHS 
Mitchell Gillihan 
278 E. Main Street 
Melbourne, AR 72556 
870-368-4318 
 
Jackson County DHS 
Kimberly Daniel 
1422 Hwy 367 N 
Newport, AR 72112 
870-523-9828 
 
Sharp County DHS 
Selena Corter 
1467 Hwy 62/412 Suite B 
Cherokee Village, AR 72513 
870-856-1053 
 
Stone County DHS 
Dillon Smith 
1821 E. Main Street 
Mountain View, AR 72560 
870-269-4321 
 
Van Buren County DHS 
Lisa Riegel 
449 Ingram Street 
Clinton, AR 72031 
501-745-4192 
 
 
 
 
 
White County DHS 
Tara Lawson 
608 Rodgers Drive 
Searcy, AR 72143 
501-268-8696 



 

 

 
 
Woodruff County DHS 
Harrison Kittrell 
1200 Hwy 33 N 
Augusta, AR 72006 
870-347-2537 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

8. Adult mentoring  
A formal relationship must exist between participant 
and adult mentor. Mentor offers guidance, 
support/encouragement to help development 
competence and character of mentee. 

While group mentoring is allowable as part of the 
mentoring activities at a minimum, local program must 
match youth with individual mentor with whom the 
your interacts on a face-to-face basis.   

Examples: Employers or workplace mentoring 

 
 

 

Myers-Davis and North Central WIOA title I-
B will design a program to create a formal 
mentoring program for participants in each 
county. 

 

Research will be done to attempt to find a 
local mentoring program for non-
participants who need the service. 

9. Follow-up Services  
 

 

North Central WIOA title I-B 
870-793-5233 

 

10. Comprehensive guidance and counseling  
Provides individualized counseling to participants.  
This includes drug, alcohol abuse counseling, 
mental health counseling etc.   
 

 

[As funding allows,] North Central WIOA title I-B will 
provide service through a contract with Myers-
Davis Life Coaching.  

 

We are currently searching for options if funding is 
not available or if the individual is not a participant.  

 



 

 

11. Financial Literacy Education 
Activities that support the ability of participants to 
create budgets, banking, credit, loans, identity 
theft etc.  

 

 

Myers-Davis Life Coaching 
1141 E. Main Street 
Suites 101-102 
Batesville, AR 72501 
(870) 307-3234 – Office 
(870) 569-8130 – Fax  
myersdavis.com  
(By appointment only through WIOA North Central)    

 

We are currently searching for options if funding is 
not available or if the individual is not a participant.  

 

 

12.  Entrepreneurial skills training 

Activities that provides the basic of starting and 
operating a small business. Training must develop the 
skills associated with entrepreneurship. Such skills may 
include the ability to: 

• Take initiative; 
• Creatively seek out and identify business 

opportunities 
• Communicate effectively and market 

oneself and one’s idea 

 

 

 

North Central WIOA title I-B is researching the 
availability of this service in each of the counties. 

 

 

 

13. Services that provide labor market and 
employment information about in-demand 
industry sectors and occupations. 

 

North Central WIOA title I-B 
870-793-5233 

 



 

 

14. Postsecondary Preparation and Transition 
Activities  
Help youth prepare for and transition to 
postsecondary education and training.  
Postsecondary preparation and transition activities 
and services prepare ISY and OSY for advancement 
to postsecondary education after attaining a high 
school diploma or its recognized equivalent.  These 
services include exploring postsecondary education 
options including technical training schools, 
community colleges 

 

Myers-Davis Life Coaching 
1141 E. Main Street 
Suites 101-102 
Batesville, AR 72501 
(870) 307-3234 – Office 
(870) 569-8130 – Fax  
myersdavis.com  
(By appointment only through WIOA North Central)    

 

North Central WIOA title I-B 
870-793-5233 
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